JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
IITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1 v

Institute Type Indian Institute of Technology v
Institute Name Indian Institute of Technology Patna v
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL v

[soorme ]

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks.
Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al OPEN Gender-Neutral 3312 4038
Patna Bachelor of Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al OPEN Female-only 8670 9237
Patna Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al EWS Gender-Neutral 538 630
Patna Bachelor of Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al EWS Female-only 1275 1275
Patna Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 1287 1711
Patna Bachelor of Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al OBC-NCL Female-only 3742 3917
Patna Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 78P 78P
Patna Bachelor of Technology) (PwD)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al SC Gender-Neutral 780 1014
Patna Bachelor of Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al SC Female-only 2055 2055
Patna Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Al ST Gender-Neutral 435 473

Patna Bachelor of Technology)



Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Geotechnical
Engineering (5 Years, BTech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual
Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Geotechnical
Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual
Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Geotechnical
Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual
Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Geotechnical
Engineering (5 Years, BTech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual
Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Geotechnical
Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual
Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Geotechnical
Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual
Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Geotechnical
Engineering (5 Years, BTech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual
Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Structural Engineering
(5 Years, BTech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Structural Engineering
(5 Years, BTech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Structural Engineering
(5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Structural Engineering
(5 Years, BTech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Structural Engineering
(5 Years, BTech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech in CE. - M. Tech. in Structural Engineering
(5 Years, BTech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech.
+ M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech.
+ M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech.
+ M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech.
+ M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech.
+ M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech.
+ M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech.
+ M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

A

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

Ne

ST

OPEN

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

844

14036

22945

2078

4920

9578

2727

1326

11476

22524

1981

4953

9278

2816

3514

10148

599

1606

852

2036

570

5930

844

14424

22945

2078

5164

9578

2727

1326

13394

22524

1981

5100

9278

2829

4049

10148

599

1657

852

2036

570

6221



Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5
Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5
Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5
Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5
Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5
Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5
Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in
(Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in
(Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in
(Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, BTech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in
(Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in
(Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in
(Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, BTech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in
(Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. +
M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years,
B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years,
B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years,
B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

13773

1110

2469

6345

1400

916

7398

16171

1222

2808

6627

1802

4360

10647

720

2029

5873

971

811

7496

19865

1362

13773

1110

2673

6345

1400

916

7590

16171

1222

3187

6627

1824

4560

10647

720

2074

5873

971

811

7854

19865

1362



Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

Indian Institute of Technology
Patna

B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years,
B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years,
B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years,
B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years,
B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))

B.Tech (Artificial Intelligence and Data Science) -
MBA in Digital Business Management (IIM Bodh
Gaya) (5 Years, Bachelor of Technology and MBA
(Dual Degree))

B.Tech (Artificial Intelligen

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

3985

8205

2249

1131

4406

4212

8205

2249

1131

4679



