

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ranks	
Round No	
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Technology 🕶
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Technology Patna
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	ALL
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks.

Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

## If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3312	4038
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8670	9237
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	538	630
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1275	1275
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1287	1711
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3742	3917
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	78P	78P
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	780	1014
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2055	2055
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	435	473

Indian Institute of Technology Patna	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	844	844
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Geotechnical Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	14036	14424
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Geotechnical Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	22945	22945
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Geotechnical Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2078	2078
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Geotechnical Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	4920	5164
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Geotechnical Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9578	9578
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Geotechnical Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	2727	2727
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Geotechnical Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1326	1326
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Structural Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	11476	13394
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Structural Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	22524	22524
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Structural Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1981	1981
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Structural Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	4953	5100
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Structural Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9278	9278
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech in CE M. Tech. in Structural Engineering (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2816	2829
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3514	4049
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10148	10148
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	599	599
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1606	1657
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	852	852
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2036	2036
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (CSE) and M.Tech in CSE (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	570	570
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5930	6221

Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13773	13773
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1110	1110
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2469	2673
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6345	6345
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1400	1400
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ECE) -M. Tech. in VLSI (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	916	916
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7398	7590
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16171	16171
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1222	1222
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2808	3187
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6627	6627
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (EEE)-M. Tech. in (Power &. Control) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1802	1824
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in (Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4360	4560
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in (Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10647	10647
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in (Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	720	720
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in (Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2029	2074
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in (Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5873	5873
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in (Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	971	971
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (Mathematics & Computing) M. Tech. in (Mathematics & Computing) (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	811	811
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7496	7854
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19865	19865
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1362	1362

Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	3985	4212
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8205	8205
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2249	2249
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B. Tech. (ME) - M. Tech. in Mechatronics (5 Years, B.Tech. + M.Tech./MS (Dual Degree))	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1131	1131
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B.Tech (Artificial Intelligence and Data Science) - MBA in Digital Business Management (IIM Bodh Gaya) (5 Years, Bachelor of Technology and MBA (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4406	4679
Indian Institute of Technology Patna	B.Tech (Artificial Intelligen					